

Jon Blessing Area Manager External Affairs 2535 E. 40th Avenue, Ste. D3252 Denver, CO 80205 T: 303-299-5703 F: 281-664-9667 jblessing@att.com

VIA E-Filing

October 1, 2012

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Patricia Van Gerpen – Executive Director 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re: AT&T Corp.'s Access Services and Network Interconnection Services Tariff

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On June 1, 2012, AT&T Communications of the Midwest, Inc. and AT&T Corp. notified the Commission of an internal corporate reorganization which advised that on or about October 31, 2012, AT&T Communications of the Midwest, Inc., along with other AT&T subsidiaries that provide regulated telephone service throughout the country, will merge with and into their corporate parent AT&T Corp.

Enclosed for filing is a tariff package which introduces a new Access Services and Network Interconnection Services Tariff for AT&T Corp. ("AT&T.") This filing replaces the current AT&T Communications of the Midwest, Inc.'s Access Services and Network Interconnection Services Tariff in its entirety and does not include any new rate, price or practice.

AT&T requests a filing date of October 1, 2012 and an effective date of November 1, 2012.

Please contact me at (303) 299-5703 if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Jon Bressing AT&T Area Manager External Affairs – State Regulatory